
2023 UT Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-34   Conf: 14-10   Home: 14-13   Away: 8-20   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (425), Opp (459)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (52)   IBB: Team (2), Fernandez (1), McLean (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Fernandez (4), Hobson (2), McLean (2), Smith (2), Danford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Brady (5), Danford (5), Taylor (5), Cooke (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Steensma 1, Wager 1, Walton 1,
Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-218), Taylor (37-44), Brady (28-32), Walton (18-19), Cooke (16-18), Armstrong (11-17), Danford
(11-14), Steensma (10-12), Wager (8-10), Cleveland (7-9), Petry (7-8), Hobson (6-6), Millar (6-6), Reed (6-7), Diffey (4-5), Ricko (4-4),
Martin (3-4), Jones (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Fernandez, Andrew .348 54-54 230 42 80 21 0 9 53 128 .557 17 2 33 4 .394 2 3 4-5 64 144 21 .908
11 Danford, Mac .347 44-44 173 26 60 14 1 10 44 106 .613 8 5 39 2 .388 2 0 3-7 55 63 5 .959
25 Bell, Blaze .328 53-53 195 28 64 18 3 1 22 91 .467 22 4 40 5 .404 2 2 1-2 390 19 6 .986
3 Hobson, Caleb .318 56-56 214 55 68 9 6 6 39 107 .500 38 6 47 2 .429 3 2 36-41 186 1 0 1.000
2 Rice, Zac .317 46-45 161 38 51 17 1 6 24 88 .547 19 1 34 2 .390 1 4 12-15 76 5 6 .931
1 Smith, Will .300 54-53 203 45 61 11 2 2 27 82 .404 30 2 40 8 .392 2 1 9-11 118 5 3 .976
10 McLean, Hunter .300 48-45 150 33 45 9 1 4 23 68 .453 28 19 46 2 .465 1 2 7-10 72 73 8 .948
7 Culumovic, Jack .276 48-44 163 30 45 8 1 10 45 85 .521 22 3 49 2 .368 2 3 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 DeTrude, Benny .294 14-5 17 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .353 3 0 7 1 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Wichman, Jonah .231 18-12 52 7 12 2 0 1 5 17 .327 4 3 15 0 .317 1 0 0-0 31 10 4 .911
9 Self, Nate .198 28-23 86 10 17 3 0 3 14 29 .337 9 2 30 4 .280 3 4 0-1 12 39 5 .911
12 Beaman, Alec .163 16-12 43 5 7 0 0 1 4 10 .233 3 2 15 2 .250 0 0 0-0 18 37 2 .965
20 Brady, Cameron .143 22-20 63 11 9 2 0 1 2 14 .222 10 2 21 2 .280 0 3 0-0 124 8 3 .978
8 Taylor, Slade .141 33-27 92 9 13 0 0 2 8 19 .207 5 1 17 4 .194 0 6 0-0 192 26 5 .978
21 Cooke, Jackson .120 11-6 25 5 3 0 0 1 3 6 .240 5 3 9 1 .333 0 0 0-0 44 3 1 .979
22 Stauter, Travis .056 8-5 18 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 1 3 5 0 .227 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
Totals .287 56-56 1885 347 541 115 15 57 313 857 .455 224 58 447 41 .376 19 30 72-92 1413 481 75 .962
Opponents .311 56-56 1943 399 604 101 10 66 347 923 .475 223 69 381 29 .397 22 27 92-110 1434 502 64 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Smith, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stauter, Travis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Wager, Zach 2.44 2-1 22 5 0 0-0 4 44.1 41 16 12 20 40 4 0 4 .252 9 4 0 1 4
38 Cleveland, Campbell 3.20 2-4 19 0 0 0-0 3 25.1 23 18 9 14 19 5 0 3 .245 2 8 1 2 4
23 Walton, Tristan 5.04 4-7 18 12 0 0-0 1 69.2 86 50 39 36 73 13 1 6 .297 13 6 2 2 1
29 Steensma, Eric 5.07 3-3 14 8 1 0-0 0 55.0 58 35 31 15 36 10 3 10 .271 3 6 0 4 2
27 Hobson, J. Henry 5.40 2-2 21 3 0 0-0 3 46.2 52 35 28 10 33 10 0 3 .278 3 7 0 1 3
47 Petry, Seth 6.42 3-4 14 14 1 0-0 0 67.1 88 57 48 32 50 9 2 14 .311 5 9 1 2 2
32 Armstrong, Jordan 7.47 4-5 14 12 0 0-0 0 62.2 95 57 52 19 42 16 1 5 .360 9 12 2 2 7
31 Martin, Eli 7.53 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 20 14 12 12 11 1 1 1 .351 3 2 2 3 2
14 Reed, Tucker 8.34 2-2 21 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 40 25 21 6 21 9 0 8 .381 4 3 1 4 0
15 Jones, Baylor 9.16 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 30 20 19 7 16 8 1 3 .353 3 0 0 0 0
4 Diffey, Choyce 11.12 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 1 17.0 30 26 21 16 18 5 0 4 .366 1 2 0 0 0
18 Millar, Colin 12.27 0-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 25 23 20 19 16 7 0 2 .368 2 5 0 0 1
43 Ricko, Trey 16.62 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 19 16 13 4 4 1 1 .314 5 5 0 1 1
34 Cochran, Cooper 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
9 Self, Nate 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.34 22-34 212 56 2 0 12 471.0 604 399 332 223 381 101 10 66 .311 62 69 9 22 27
Opponents 5.51 34-22 209 56 1 4 9 478.3 541 347 293 224 447 115 15 57 .287 61 58 2 19 30



2023 UT Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hobson, Caleb 187 186 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Armstrong, Jordan 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 11 6 .647 0 0
27 Hobson, J. Henry 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
55 Wager, Zach 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
24 DeTrude, Benny 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Petry, Seth 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Reed, Tucker 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
29 Steensma, Eric 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
15 Jones, Baylor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Ricko, Trey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bell, Blaze 415 390 19 6 .986 34 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cooke, Jackson 48 44 3 1 .979 0 16 2 .889 2 0
8 Taylor, Slade 223 192 26 5 .978 1 37 7 .841 5 0
20 Brady, Cameron 135 124 8 3 .978 0 28 4 .875 5 0
1 Smith, Will 126 118 5 3 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beaman, Alec 57 18 37 2 .965 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Danford, Mac 123 55 63 5 .959 5 11 3 .786 5 0
10 McLean, Hunter 153 72 73 8 .948 17 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rice, Zac 87 76 5 6 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stauter, Travis 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Self, Nate 56 12 39 5 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wichman, Jonah 45 31 10 4 .911 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fernandez, Andrew 229 64 144 21 .908 30 0 0 — 0 0
23 Walton, Tristan 10 2 7 1 .900 0 18 1 .947 0 0
4 Diffey, Choyce 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
38 Cleveland, Campbell 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 2 .778 0 0
31 Martin, Eli 3 0 2 1 .667 1 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Millar, Colin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
7 Culumovic, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cochran, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1969 1413 481 75 .962 111 184 34 .844 17 0
Opponents 2000 1434 502 64 .968 140 143 36 .799 10 1


